#### 900241869 12/20/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North American Breweries Holdings LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
CCR Breweries Inc.		12/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CCR American Breweries Inc.		12/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
North American Breweries Intermediate Holdings, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
North American Breweries, Inc.		12/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
NAB Holdco, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Independent Brewers United, Inc.		12/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Independent Brewers United Corporation		12/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Magic Hat IP, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VERMONT
Pyramid IP, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON
Orlio Organic Beer Company		12/11/2012	CORPORATION: VERMONT
North American Breweries Operating Holdco, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
High Falls Operating Holdings, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
High Falls Operating Co, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Labatt USA Operating Holdings, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Labatt USA Operating Co, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
North American Breweries Licensing Holdco, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
High Falls Licensing Holdings, LLC		12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
		Т	RADEMARK

**REEL: 004952 FRAME: 0676** 

High Falls Licensing Co, LLC	112/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Labatt USA Licensing Holdings, LLC	12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Labatt USA Licensing Co, LLC	12/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Administrative Agent (Term Loan)
Street Address:	1 Pierrepont Plaza, 7th Floor
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11201
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2141072	MACTARNAHAN'S
Registration Number:	3102282	THUNDERHEAD
Registration Number:	3200497	PORTLAND
Registration Number:	3293017	OREGON HONEYBEER
Registration Number:	3771518	SUMMER GRIFTER
Registration Number:	3907982	SPINE TINGLER
Registration Number:	4030070	PORTLAND BREWING
Registration Number:	1893727	MAGIC HAT BREWING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2011128	BLIND FAITH
Registration Number:	2024581	#9
Registration Number:	2064074	FEAST OF FOOLS
Registration Number:	2095739	HOCUS POCUS
Registration Number:	2161029	UN NATURAL THIRST
Registration Number:	2168322	JINX
Registration Number:	2188297	MAGIC HAT
Registration Number:	2203013	HEART OF DARKNESS
Registration Number:	2363282	FAT ANGEL
Registration Number:	2417781	HUMBLE PATIENCE
Registration Number:	2437328	BLACK MAGIC
Registration Number:	2445757	MAGIC HAT
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004952 FRAME: 0677

Registration Number:	2515629	MAGIC HAT
Registration Number:	2643722	MAGIC HAT
Registration Number:	2747534	CIRCUS BOY
Registration Number:	2748972	HUMDINGER
Registration Number:	2828522	MOTHER
Registration Number:	2938301	MOTHER LAGER
Registration Number:	2953264	THE ARTIFACTORY
Registration Number:	3151036	HI.P.A.
Registration Number:	3232689	NIGHT OF THE LIVING DEAD
Registration Number:	3473425	ODD NOTION
Registration Number:	3548396	A PERFORMANCE IN EVERY BOTTLE
Registration Number:	3584184	LUCKY KAT
Registration Number:	3586486	BEER KITTY, KITTY!
Registration Number:	3694099	SIP CODE LOCATOR
Registration Number:	3764714	HOWL
Registration Number:	3788670	VINYL
Registration Number:	3942133	OURTOBERFEST
Registration Number:	3952516	WINTERLAND
Registration Number:	3967933	DEMO
Registration Number:	2400355	CHAOTIC CHEMISTRY
Registration Number:	1829548	PYRAMID
Registration Number:	1903971	WEIZEN BERRY
Registration Number:	2116443	
Registration Number:	2132594	
Registration Number:	2240148	PYRAMID BREWERIES
Registration Number:	2292854	SNOW CAP
Registration Number:	3175223	REFRESHINGLY UNFILTERED
Registration Number:	3210604	WEIZENFEST
Registration Number:	3442350	OKTOBER WEIZEN
Registration Number:	3508609	BROKEN RAKE
Registration Number:	3630660	ROLLICK
Registration Number:	3666650	CURVE BALL
Registration Number:	3667800	HAYWIRE
Registration Number:	3775875	AUDACIOUS
Registration Number:	3775871	PYRAMID BREWERIES
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

	3782489	LIFE IS WHAT YOU POUR INTO IT	
Registration Number:	3935670	DISCORD	
Registration Number:	3939006	OUTBURST	
Registration Number:	4035372	BOLD & ORIGINAL	
Registration Number:	3458871	ORLIO ORGANIC	
Registration Number:	3547428	ORLIO ORGANIC BEER COMPANY	
Registration Number:	1927199	12 HORSE	
Registration Number:	540339	GENESEE	
Registration Number:	1496056	GENNY	
Registration Number:	3479189	GENNY LIGHT GENESEE BREWING COMPANY, ROCHESTER, NEW YORK	
Registration Number:	2075093	GOLDEN ANNIVERSARY	
Registration Number:	3479246	JW DUNDEE'S FESTIVE ALE	
Registration Number:	3479241	JW DUNDEE'S HEFE WEIZEN	
Registration Number:	3479240	JW DUNDEE'S IPA	
Registration Number:	3132784	JW DUNDEE'S ORIGINAL HONEY BROWN	
Registration Number:	3167959	HONEY BROWN JW DUNDEE'S ORIGINAL HONEY FLAVORED LAGER EXTRA SMOOTH JWD PREMIUM	
Registration Number:	3479245	JW DUNDEE'S PALE BOCK	
Registration Number:	947342	KOCH'S	
Registration Number:	1749555	MICHAEL SHEA'S	
Registration Number:	1766890	MICHAEL SHEA'S IRISH AMBER	
Registration Number:	3479191	SINCE 1878 GENESEE · BEER · GENESEE BREWING COMPANY ROCHESTER, NEW YORK	
Registration Number:	3479192	SINCE 1878 GENESEE BREWING COMPANY GENESEE BREWING COMPANY ROCHESTER NEW YORK	
Registration Number:	3709882	DON'T WORRY BE HOPPY	
Registration Number:	3566767	DUNDEE	
Registration Number:	3624164	GENNY FOR YOUR THOUGHTS	
Registration Number:	3845628	SLING SHOT	
Registration Number:	3826162	LIP STINGER	
Registration Number:	3851372	HUMBUG'R	
Registration Number:	3842932	GOOSE BUMP	
Registration Number:	3829062	WACKO	
Registration Number:	3849822	NOT QUITE PALE ALE	
Registration Number:	3866007	HEX	

**REEL: 004952 FRAME: 0679** 

Registration Number:	3822896	JUGGERNAUT
Registration Number:	3860525	FLING
Registration Number:	3326703	BLUE BANSHEE
Registration Number:	3231353	PASSIONATE KISS
Registration Number:	3238289	TAHITIAN SUNSET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Riley

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Riley
Signature:	/daniel cote thomsonreuters/
Date:	12/20/2012

#### Total Attachments: 17

source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page1.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page2.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page3.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page4.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page5.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page6.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page7.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page8.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page9.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page10.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan) Redacted#page11.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page12.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page13.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page14.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan) Redacted#page15.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page16.tif source=FIFCO - Trademark Security (Term Loan)\_Redacted#page17.tif

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     North American Breweries Holdings LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.**			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other LLC - Delaware   ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached?   ☐ Additional names of conveyance //Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) ☐ December 11, 2012   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other ☐ Other	Internal Address: **as Administrative Agent (Term Loan)  Street Address: 1 Pierrepont Plaza, 7th Floor  City: Brooklyn  State: New York  Country: USA Zip: 11201  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship American  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See attached Schedule I.  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached Schedule I.  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robin Riley	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Paul Hastings LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 75 East 55th Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: NY         Zip: 10022           Phone Number: 212-318-6493         Fax Number: 212-319-4090           Email Address: robintilev@paulhastings.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature: Rolling Roll	December 11, 2012			
Signature  Robin Riley  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ITEM 1 (cont'd) to Trademarks Recordation Form Cover Sheet

## **Additional Parties**

Entity	Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity	Citizenship
CCR Breweries Inc.	Delaware	Inc	USA-Delaware
CCR American Breweries Inc.	Delaware	Inc	USA-Delaware
North American Breweries Intermediate Holdings, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
North American Breweries, Inc.	Delaware	Inc	USA-Delaware
NAB Holdco, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
Independent Brewers United, Inc.	Delaware	Inc	USA-Delaware
Independent Brewers United Corporation	Washington State	Inc	USA-Washington
Magic Hat IP, LLC	Vermont	LLC	USA-Vermont
Pyramid IP, LLC	Washington State	LLC	USA-Washington
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC	Oregon	LLC	USA-Oregon
Orlio Organic Beer Company	Vermont	Inc	USA-Vermont
North American Breweries Operating Holdco, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
High Falls Operating Holdings, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
High Falls Operating Co, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
Labatt USA Operating Holdings, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware

Entity	Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity	Citizenship
Labatt USA Operating Co, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
North American Breweries Licensing Holdco, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
High Falls Licensing Holdings, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
High Falls Licensing Co, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
Labatt USA Licensing Holdings, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware
Labatt USA Licensing Co, LLC	Delaware	LLC	USA-Delaware

#### **Trademark Security Agreement (Term Loan)**

This Trademark Security Agreement (Term Loan), dated as of December 11, 2012 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), by the entities listed on the signature pages hereto (individually, a "Pledgor", and, collectively, the "Pledgors"), in favor of MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., in its capacity as Administrative Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

#### $\underline{\mathbf{W}}$ ITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors are party to a Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Pledgors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among CCR AMERICAN BREWERIES INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), CCR BREWERIES INC., a Delaware corporation ("Newco"), to be merged with and into NORTH AMERICAN BREWERIES HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") and MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as collateral agents for the Lenders and each lender from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), the Pledgors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. As collateral security for the payment and performance in full of all the Obligations, each Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on all of the right, title and interest of such Pledgor in, to and under the following Collateral, wherever located, whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
  - (a) the Trademarks of such Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
  - (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, including the Proceeds of any claim by such Pledgor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, (ii) injury to the Goodwill associated with any Trademark, and (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation for such Trademark.
- SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of

LEGAL\_US\_E # 101649923.2

this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to be inconsistent with or in conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery of any executed counterpart of a signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[signature page follows]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 101649923.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

**PLEDGORS** 

## NORTH AMERICAN BREWERIES HOLDINGS LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak
Title: Chief Executive Officer

#### CCR BREWERIES INC.

### CCR AMERICAN BREWERIES INC.

By: Name: Ramón de Mendiola
Title: President

# NORTH AMERICAN BREWERIES INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak
Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (Term Loan)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

#### **PLEDGORS:**

## NORTH AMERICAN BREWERIES HOLDINGS LLC

By:	Richard Lozyniak
Name:	Richard Lozyniak
Title: (	Chief Executive Officer

#### CCR BREWERIES INC.

By: Name: Ramón de Mendiola

Title: President

### CCR AMERICAN BREWERIES INC.

Name: Ramón de Mendiola

Title: President

# NORTH AMERICAN BREWERIES INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak
Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

## NORTH AMERICAN BREWERIES, INC.

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

### NAB HOLDCO, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

### INDEPENDENT BREWERS UNITED, INC.

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

# INDEPENDENT BREWERS UNITED CORPORATION

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

MAGIC HAT IP, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (Term Loan)]

### **PYRAMID IP, LLC**

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

**MACTARNAHAN'S IP, LLC** 

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

**ORLIO ORGANIC BEER COMPANY** 

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

NORTH AMERICAN BREWERIES OPERATING HOLDCO, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

HIGH FALLS OPERATING HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (Term Loan)]

## HIGH FALLS OPERATING CO, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

LABATT USA OPERATING HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

LABATT USA OPERATING CO, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

NORTH AMERICAN BREWERIES LICENSING HOLDCO, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

HIGH FALLS LICENSING HOLDINGS,

LLC

By: Mame: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (Term Loan)]

### HIGH FALLS LICENSING CO, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

LABATT USA LICENSING HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

LABATT USA LICENSING CO, LLC

Name: Richard Lozyniak

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (Term Loan)]

Accepted and Agreed:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Paul Fossaki

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement (Term Loan)]

### SCHEDULE I

to

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

## Trademark Registrations:

Owner	Registration No.	Trademark
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC	2,141,072	MACTARNAHAN'S
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC and Pyramid IP, LLC	3,102,282	THUNDERHEAD
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC	3,200,497	PORTLAND
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC	3,293,017	OREGON HONEYBEER & Design
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC	3,771,518	SUMMER GRIFTER
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC	3,907,982	SPINE TINGLER
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC	4,030,070	PORTLAND BREWING
Magic Hat IP, LLC	1,893,727	MAGIC HAT BREWING COMPANY
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,011,128	BLIND FAITH
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,024,581	#9 and Design
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,064,074	FEAST OF FOOLS
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,095,739	HOCUS POCUS
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,161,029	UN NATURAL THIRST
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,168,322	JINX
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,188,297	MAGIC HAT
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,203,013	HEART OF DARKNESS
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,363,282	FAT ANGEL
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,417,781	HUMBLE PATIENCE

Error! Unknown document property name.

Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,437,328	BLACK MAGIC
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,445,757	MAGIC HAT
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,515,629	MAGIC HAT
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,643,722	MAGIC HAT
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,747,534	CIRCUS BOY
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,748,972	HUMDINGER
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,828,522	MOTHER
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,938,301	MOTHER LAGER
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,953,264	THE ARTIFACTORY
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,151,036	HI.P.A.
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,232,689	NIGHT OF THE LIVING DEAD
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,473,425	ODD NOTION
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,548,396	A PERFORMANCE IN EVERY BOTTLE
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,584,184	LUCKY KAT
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,586,486	BEER KITTY, KITTY!
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,694,099	SIP CODE LOCATOR
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,764,714	HOWL
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,788,670	VINYL
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,942,133	OURTOBERFEST
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,952,516	WINTERLAND
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,967,933	DEMO
Magic Hat IP, LLC	2,400,355	CHAOTIC CHEMISTRY
Pyramid IP, LLC	1,829,548	PYRAMID
Pyramid IP, LLC	1,903,971	WEIZEN BERRY
Pyramid IP, LLC	2,116,443	DESIGN (two pyramids)
Pyramid IP, LLC	2,132,594	DESIGN (two pyramids)
Pyramid IP, LLC	2,240,148	PYRAMID BREWERIES
Pyramid IP, LLC	2,292,854	SNOW CAP
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,175,223	REFRESHINGLY

Error! Unknown document property name.

		UNFILTERED
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,210,604	WEIZENFEST
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,442,350	OKTOBER WEIZEN
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,508,609	BROKEN RAKE
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,630,660	ROLLICK
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,666,650	CURVE BALL
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,667,800	HAYWIRE
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,775,875	AUDACIOUS
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,775,871	PYRAMID BREWERIES & Design
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,782,489	LIFE IS WHAT YOU POUR INTO IT
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,935,670	DISCORD
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,939,006	OUTBURST
Pyramid IP, LLC	4,035,372	BOLD & ORIGINAL
Orlio Organic Beer Company	3,458,871	ORLIO ORGANIC
Orlio Organic Beer Company	3,547,428	ORLIO ORGANIC BEER COMPANY
High Falls Licensing Co, LLC	1,927,199	12 HORSE
High Falls Licensing Co, LLC	540,339	GENESEE
High Falls Licensing Co, LLC	1,496,056	GENNY
High Falls Licensing Co, LLC	3,479,189	GENNY LIGHT GENESEE BREWING COMPANY. ROCHESTER, NEW YORK
High Falls Licensing Co, LLC	2,075,093	GOLDEN ANNIVERSARY
High Falls Licensing Co, LLC	3,479,246	JW DUNDEE'S FESTIVE ALE
High Falls Licensing Co, LLC	3,479,241	JW DUNDEE'S HEFE WEIZEN
High Falls Licensing Co, LLC	3,479,240	JW DUNDEE'S IPA
High Falls Licensing Co, LLC	3,132,784	JW DUNDEE'S ORIGINAL HONEY BROWN

Error! Unknown document property name.

High Falls Licensing	3,167,959	HONEY BROWN JW
Co, LLC	3,107,333	DUNDEE'S ORIGINAL
		HONEY FLAVORED
		LAGER EXTRA SMOOTH
		JWD PREMIUM & Design
High Falls Licensing	3,479,245	JW DUNDEE'S PALE
Co, LLC		BOCK
High Falls Licensing	947,342	KOCH'S
Co, LLC		ROCH S
High Falls Licensing	1,749,555	MICHAEL SHEA'S
Co, LLC		WICHAEL SILA S
High Falls Licensing	1,766,890	MICHAEL SHEA'S IRISH
Co, LLC		AMBER
High Falls Licensing	3,479,191	SINCE 1878 GENESEE
Co, LLC		BEER GENESEE
		BREWING COMPANY
		ROCHESTER, NEW YORK
4		& Design
High Falls Licensing	3,479,192	SINCE 1878 GENESEE
Co, LLC		BREWING COMPANY
		GENESEE BREWING
		COMPANY ROCHESTER,
		NEW YORK & Design
High Falls Licensing	3,709,882	DON'T WORRY BE
Co, LLC		HOPPY
Ir'. I Pallar'.	2.566.767	DUNDEE
High Falls Licensing	3,566,767	DUNDEE
Co, LLC		
High Falls Licensing	3,624,164	GENNY FOR YOUR
Co, LLC	3,024,104	THOUGHTS
Co, ELC		modums
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC	3,845,628	SLING SHOT
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3,6 10,020	
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC	3,826,162	LIP STINGER
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC		HUMBUG'R
Wide Farnanan S II , ELC	3,851,372	Howbod R
MacTarnahan's IP, LLC	3,842,932	GOOSE BUMP
	2,0 (4,004)	00002 20111
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,829,062	WACKO
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Magic Het ID LLC	2 840 822	NOT QUITE PALE ALE
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,849,822	NOT QUITE FALE ALE
Magic Hat IP, LLC	3,866,007	HEX
iviagic Hat II, LLC	3,000,007	III.A

Error! Unknown document property name.

Pyramid IP, LLC	3,822,896	JUGGERNAUT
Pyramid IP, LLC	3,860,525	FLING
High Falls Licensing, Co., LLC	3,326,703	BLUE BANSHEE
High Falls Licensing, Co., LLC	3,231,353	PASSIONATE KISS
High Falls Licensing, Co., LLC	3,238,289	TAHITIAN SUNSET

Trademark	Ann	licatio	ne.
i rauemark	ADD	псаис	ms:

None.

## **Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses:**

None.

Error! Unknown document property name.

**RECORDED: 12/20/2012**